### HOLBROOK UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 3

# Indian Wells Elementary SITE COUNCIL AGENDA

Pursuant to A.R.S. 15-351 as defined in Policy CFD, notice is hereby given to the members of the Site Council of INDIAN WELLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL and to the general public, that the Site Council will hold a meeting open to the public on **TUESDAY**, **FEBRUARY 15TH**, **2022 BEGINNING AT 4:00 PM**, at Indian Wells Elementary, located at Junction of RT. 15 & 77 Indian Wells, AZ 86031

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act. (ADA) INDIAN WELLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, endeavors to ensure the accessibility of its meetings to all persons with disabilities. If you need accommodations for a meeting, please contact the Indian Wells office at (928) 654-3622 so accommodations can be arranged.

# I. Call to Order/Pledge call to order 4:01

#### II. Roll Call

Site Council Members:

Dawna Bitsoie, Chairperson present Debbie Koeperich, Member absent Bernice Gover, Member absent Courtney King, Member absent Darnelle Spencer, Member absent

Erika Sam, Member present

ADMINISTRATOR: Andrea Tomlin present

## III. Approval of Minutes motion to approve by Benice, second by Erika

# IV. Informational Items:

- A. President's Day February 21st
- B. Spring Break March 14th-18th

#### V. Old Business:

A. Chromebook disbursement-last day was February 3, 2022. Majority of them handed out. The remaining chromebooks will be distributed to the students that were placed on the waiting list.

### VI. New Business:

A. Open Discussion, walkway to the garbage cans, ticket has been submitted, shed for bikes, getting astroturf in areas around school, bike trails, shade for older kids most purchases with ESSER 3 funds. Erika asked if art students paint bus stops. Bus stop super muddy at MP 22. Parents parked near the road which makes it hard for bus drivers.

## VII. Public Comment:

Action taken as a result of public comment will be limited to directing staff to study the matter

and rescheduling the matter for further consideration and decision at a later date.

VIII. Adjournment: motion to adjourn by Andrea Tomlin, second by Bernice.